
H.—26

1914.
NEW ZEALAND.

PUBLIC SERVICE SUPERANNUATION BOARD
(SIXTH ANNUAL REPORT OF THE), WITH ACCOUNTS, FOR THE YEAR ENDED

31st DECEMBER, 1913.

Presented to Parliament pursuant to the Provisions of the Public Service Classification and
Superannuation Act, 1908.

REPORT.
Trir: Board has the honour to submit the following report upon the transactions in connection
with the Public Service Superannuation Fund.

The Revenue Account, balance-sheet, and statements regarding membership and retiring and
other allowances will be found appended.

Contributors. —The number of new contributors who joined the scheme during the year, and
other particulars, are contained in the following table:—

The following table contains particulars of the public servants who were contributing to
the fund at the end qf the year 1913 (after allowing for ileal lis. retirements, and withdrawals),
grouped according to their respective rates of contributions :—

Full information regarding contributors, including those who have retired from the Govern-
ment service and are now on the fund, will be found in the statements appended.

Number.
Rate per Cent, of

Contribution as provided
by the Act. Male

numner.

Annual Salary. Annual
Contributions.

Female. Total.
I I

5 1,043
6 99
7 46
8 28
9 21

10 18
Transfers irom other 4

funds

129
16
10
8

I ■

1,172
115
56
36
25
20

4

'i

I

£ s. d.
83,840 10 0
17,342 10 0
7,958 15 0
5,713 2 6
4,123 6 8
4,043 10 0

471 16 8

£ s. d.
4,192 0 6
1,040 11 0

557 2 3
457 1 0
371 2 0
404 7 0
24 17 10

Totals .... 1,259 169
L 1,428

—I—
I 123,493 10 10 7,047 1 77,047 1 7

Rate
per Cent, of

Contribution as
provided by

ttie Act.

Number.
Annual Salary. Annual

Contributions.
Male. Female. Total.

5
6
7
8
9

10

5,766
1,132

841 .
676
580
616

866
126
78
64
32
32

6,632
1,258

919
740
612
648

£ b.
850,434 10
253,886 9
204,856 13
177,502 10
165,860 16
167,837 16

d.
0
2
4
0
8
8

£ s. d.
42,521 14 6
15,233 3 9
14,339 19 4
14,200 4 0
14,927 9 6
16,783 15 8

Totals 9,611 1,198 10,809 1,820,378 15 10 118,006 6 9


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

