## 1914. NEW ZEALAND.

## PUBLIC SERVICE SUPERANNUATION BOARD

(SIXTH ANNUAL REPORT OF THE), WITH ACCOUNTS, FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31st DECEMBER, 1918.

Presented to Parliament pursuant to the Provisions of the Public Service Classification and Superannuation Act, 1908.

## REPORT.

THE Board has the honour to submit the following report upon the transactions in connection with the Public Service Superannuation Fund.

The Revenue Account, balance-sheet, and statements regarding membership and retiring and other allowances will be found appended.

Contributors.—The number of new contributors who joined the scheme during the year, and other particulars, are contained in the following table:—

Rate per Cent. of Contribution as provided by the Act.	Number.				Annual
	Male.	Female.	Total.	Annual Salary.	Contributions.
· .		;		£ 5. d.	£ s. d.
5	1,043	129	1,172	83,840 10 0	4,192 0 6
6	´ 99	16	115	17,342 10 0	1,040 11 0
7	46	10	56	7,958 15 0	557 2 3
8	28	8	36	5,713 2 6	457 1 0
9	21	4	25	4,123 6 8	$371 \ 2 \ 0$
10	18	2	20	4,043 10 0	404 7 0
Transfers from other	4		4	471 16 8	24 17 10
funcis			<del></del>		
Totals	1,259	169	1,428	123,493 10 10	7,047 1 7
		]		†	

The following table contains particulars of the public servants who were contributing to the fund at the end of the year 1913 (after allowing for deaths, retirements, and withdrawals), grouped according to their respective rates of contributions:—

Rate per Cent. of Contribution as provided by the Act.	Number.				Annual
	Male.	Female.	Total.	Annual Salary.	Contributions.
				£ s. d.	£ s. ć
5	5,766	866	6,632	850,434 10 0	42,521 14
6	1,132	126	1,258	253,886 9 2	15,233 3
7	841	78	919	204,856 13 4	14,339 19
8	676	64	740	177,502 10 0	14,200 4 (
9	580	32	612	165,860 16 8	14,927 9
10	616	32	648	167,837 16 8	16,783 15
Totals	9,611	1,198	10,809	1,820,378 15 10	118,006 6

Full information regarding contributors, including those who have retired from the Government service and are now on the fund, will be found in the statements appended.